

Association Tahoe Event B.P.:335 - 98713 - PAPEETE -

Tél.: 40 542828

Site Internet: www.vodafone.pf

King & Queen of the Digue

15 june 2024

CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

ame of the crew :	No. of the Va'a :
SURNAME AND FIRST NAME(S) OF PADDLERS	SIGNATURE OF PADDLERS
1	
,	
0	
1	
2	
3	

Signature of the President



Association Tahoe Event B.P.:335 - 98713 - PAPEETE -

Tél.: 40 542828

Site Internet: <u>www.vodafone.pf</u>

In consideration of our participation in the offshore Va'a race "King & Queen of the Digue",

- 1-) We, the undersigned persons in charge, paddlers and accompanying officials, present at the competition site, declare that we are aware of the conditions of participation and that we comply with the regulations in force in the territory, with the competition rules and with the instructions of the officials and employees of the Organizing Committee of the aforementioned race or those placed under its authority and responsibility
- 2-) For ourselves, our executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, beneficiaries, we declare:
- a) To waive and release from any and all claims we may have against the King & Queen of the Digue, the Organizing Committee, its officials, directors, stewards, members, employees, agents, military civilian partners, sponsors, and municipalities and the host country, any one or more of them, their immediate relatives, their successors or beneficiaries, including any claim or claims for damages caused by the negligence of any of them which may arise out of our participation in the activities related thereto, together with any expenses for attorneys' fees which may arise out of such claim, whether or not such claim is justified,
- b) Indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees, each of them, from any such claim which we or our guests, supporters, one or more of our, or their executors, successors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors may incur.
- 3-) We hereby acknowledge that we are aware of the terms and conditions of our participation in the King & Queen of the Digue and related activities, knowing that we alone are responsible for our own affairs, sports equipment and financial commitments, and knowing the potential risk involved. Therefore, we hereby release the King & Queen of the Digue, the organizing committee, its officials, directors, stewards, members, sponsors, and all of its servants from any and all liability in connection

therewith, or resulting from injury or death during the competition and its ancillary activities.

- 4-) We, the responsible and active members of the club present at the competition venues and listed on the final entry form, declare the following:
 - a) Hereby certify that we are physically fit and sufficiently prepared for this competition, that the physical condition of each of us has been verified by an authentic physician.
 - b) Agree to receive any medical treatment that may be necessary, at our expense, in the event of injury, accident and/or illness during the King & Queen of the Digue.
 - c)
 - d) Hereby authorize the free use of the name of our club and its members for promotional purposes, broadcasting, television or press as needed and as decided by the organizing committee knowing that they belong to the King & Queen of the Digue.
 - e) To accept, hereby and unconditionally, the provisions of the race rules, relating to sponsorship as well as the general rules of the maritime regulations.